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200801030000
02420

01/03/2008
09:48:40

U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION
TRUSTEE

Grantee FORECLOSUR
E DEEDS

HEMBREE,
DEBORAH

22 59 200703280001
40950

Lot#:26
Book:22 Pg:59
Sub:ST
CHARLES
PLACE PHASE
I SECTOR 2

200801280000
34540

01/28/2008
10:59:34

U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION
TRUSTEE

Grantor DEEDS CARTER,
AKIBA

27 137 Lot#:542
Book:27
Pg:137
Sub:WATERFO
RD
HIGHLANDS
SECTOR 1

200804170001
57330

04/17/2008
11:58:53

U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION
TRUSTEE

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

COUNTRYWID
E HOME
LOANS INC

199807010002
46311

Other:SEE
INST

200804170001
57420

04/17/2008
12:35:47

U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION
TRUSTEE

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NATIONAL
CITY
MORTGAGE
CO

Sec:22
Twn:19S
Rng:2W Qt:SW
BQt:NE
Other:SEE
INST

200805080001
89520

05/08/2008
12:41:57

U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION
TRUSTEE

Grantee FORECLOSUR
E DEEDS

PHAM, KAORI 200610240005
24240

Sec:12
Twn:20S
Rng:2W Qt:NE
BQt:SW
Other:SEE
INST

200805080001
89510

05/08/2008
12:41:56

U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION
TRUSTEE

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

200610240005
24240

200805090001
90840

05/09/2008
11:42:49

U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION
TRUSTEE

Grantor POWER OF
ATTORNEY

LITTON LOAN
SERVICING LP

200805130001
95070

05/13/2008
12:33:58

U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION
TRUSTEE

Grantor DEEDS AHUMADA
MICHELLE E

20 17 Lot#:3 Book:20
Pg:17
Sub:MEADOW
S PLAT 2

200805270002
13770

05/27/2008
01:23:47

U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION
TRUSTEE

Grantee FORECLOSUR
E DEEDS

EIDSON,
GREGORY

28 10 200511290006
14850

Lot#:1 Book:28
Pg:10
Sub:FALLSTO
N RIDGE
FIRST
SECTOR

200806120002
39530

06/12/2008
10:32:59

U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION
TRUSTEE

Grantee FORECLOSUR
E DEEDS

REDMILL,
DARRYL LYNN

200412090006
73570

Other:SEE
INST

200806240002
56970

06/24/2008
11:00:52

U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION
TRUSTEE

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

OPTION ONE
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

200505090002
20530



200807030002
72060

07/03/2008
02:37:20

U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION
TRUSTEE

Grantee FORECLOSUR
E DEEDS

WILLIAMS,
GERALDINE

34 91 200604130001
73720

Lot#:36
Book:34 Pg:91
Sub:CHINABE
RRY PHASE II
FINAL PLAT

200807030002
72060

07/03/2008
02:37:20

U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION
TRUSTEE

Grantee FORECLOSUR
E DEEDS

WILLIAMS,
GERALDINE

200604130001
73720

Other:SEE
INST

200807220002
95690

07/22/2008
12:38:05

U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION
TRUSTEE

Grantee FORECLOSUR
E DEEDS

SWAFFORD,
SEAN M

9 133 200610310005
35320

Lot#:1 Book:9
Pg:133
Sub:OLDE
TOWNE
FOREST

200807180002
91010

07/18/2008
01:00:22

U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION
TRUSTEE

Grantee FORECLOSUR
E DEEDS

MOORE,
DEWAYNE D

34 53 200512210006
58800

Lot#:1770
Book:34 Pg:53
Sub:OLD
CAHABA IV
2ND ADDITION
PHASE 5

200807230002
97190

07/23/2008
12:22:08

U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION
TRUSTEE

Grantor AFFIDAVITS U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION
TRUSTEE

200606060002
68400

Other:SEE
INST

200808130003
25390

08/13/2008
10:23:46

U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION
TRUSTEE

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

NATIONAL
CITY
MORTGAGE
CO

200502170000
77280

200808250003
40350

08/25/2008
01:06:21

U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION
TRUSTEE

Grantee FORECLOSUR
E DEEDS

SMITH, RYAN
L

26 63 200808070003
18090

Lot#:2 Book:26
Pg:63
Sub:HIGHLAN
DS SECTOR II
PHASE III

200808250003
40360

08/25/2008
01:10:28

U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION
TRUSTEE

Grantee FORECLOSUR
E DEEDS

HART, TRACI
B

7 3 200502170000
77280

Lot#:12 Book:7
Pg:3
Sub:RIVERCH
ASE WEST
DIVIDING
RIDGE FIRST
ADDITION

200808250003
40450

08/25/2008
01:41:32

U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION
TRUSTEE

Grantor RELEASES TEW
BRANDON

200601110000
19760

200809040003
53680

09/04/2008
03:09:16

U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION
TRUSTEE

Grantor RELEASES CURTIS,
HILARY

200412290007
04560

200809040003
53670

09/04/2008
03:09:15

U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION
TRUSTEE

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

AMERIQUEST
MORTGAGE
COMPANY

200412290007
04560

200809170003
68320

09/17/2008
10:51:25

U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION
TRUSTEE

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

200607110003
32540

200810060003
94630

10/06/2008
01:30:50

U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION
TRUSTEE

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

200504280002
03140



200810060003
94610

10/06/2008
01:29:22

U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION
TRUSTEE

Grantor DEEDS SECRETARY
OF HOUSING
AND URBAN
DEVELOPMEN
T

Sec:36
Twn:20S
Rng:1E Qt:NE
BQt:SE
Other:SEE
INST

200810170004
08390

10/17/2008
10:36:19

U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION
TRUSTEE

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

200605040002
10530

200810170004
08400

10/17/2008
10:36:20

U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION
TRUSTEE

Grantee FORECLOSUR
E DEEDS

MCANNALLY,
LARRY N

200605040002
10530

Sec:34
Twn:21S
Rng:4W Qt:NE
BQt:SE
Other:SEE
INST

200811060004
31370

11/06/2008
01:54:17

U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION
TRUSTEE

Grantor DEEDS FOOTE BILL F Sec:12
Twn:20S
Rng:2W Qt:NE
BQt:SW
Other:SEE
INST

200811060004
31430

11/06/2008
01:59:49

U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION
TRUSTEE

Grantee FORECLOSUR
E DEEDS

HENDERSON,
BRIAN SCOTT

27 137 200502020000
51430

Lot#:378
Book:27
Pg:137
Sub:WATERFO
RD
HIGHLANDS
SECTOR 1

200811070004
33660

11/07/2008
01:42:15

U S BANK
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION
TRUSTEE

Grantee MODIFICATIO
N OF
MORTGAGE

FRIH TACO
LLC FKA

200509010004
53280

Lot#:2
Sub:CAHABA
SOUTH PARK


